
ILS • STANDARD Bearings, t.adingII, ccuses, and ndalsara fDIVIIIic. EkIvafions and allltudllS ara in feet, MSL, exc:ept 

US DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE HAT. HAA. TCH. and RA. AIIIludesanlfnininunallluclesunlessOChalwiaaindk:llld. CalirQS ara in feet 

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION TITLE 14 CFR PART 97.29 IIIxMt alrpclt alavaticn. Distances ara In nautical miles I.IIIe8I aIharwiIIIa IndIcaIad, axcept visibilities which 
ara in sta1uI'e miles or in feet RVR. 

TERMINAL ROUTES MISSED APPROACH 
FROM TO COURSE AND DISTANCE ALTITUDE ILS:DA 

YNGVORTAC MOSKIOMIINT 276.6614.42 2900 
LOC: 5.12 MILES AFTER MOSKI OMIINT 

CLIMB TO 1600 THEN CLIMBING RIGHT TURN TO 3600 ON 
HEADING 190 AND ON YNG VORTAC R·182 TO CAMES !NT AND 
HOLD. OR AS DIRECTED BY ATC. 

AL.~ MA: CLIMB TO 2900 DIRECT FETCH LOM AND HOLD. 
(Ao-----iRED.). 

ADDITIONAL FUGHT DATA: 
HOLD S. RT. 002.00 INBOUND. 
CHART IN PLANVIEW: ALTERNATE MA HOLDING. HOLD SE 
FETCH LOM. RT. 322.97 INBOUND. 
CHART FAS OBST: 1186 TOWER 411744N10804341W 
CHART IN PLANVlEW: FETCH LOU. 
CHART AIRPORT ELEV: .1192 

1. PT L SIDE OF COURSE322.95 OUTBOUND 2900 FT WITHIN 10 MILES OF MOSKIOM (IAF CHART IN PLANVlEW: (LMCTG) 412417.76N10805205.60W 

2. 
CHART:ASR 

3. FAC: 142.95 FAF: MOSKI OUIINT DIST FAF TO MAP: 5.12 THLD: 5.12 
4. MIN. ALT: MOSKI OM 2900 

5. DIST TO THLD FROM OM: 5.12 MM: . 1M: - 150 HAT: . 100 HAT: • GSANT: 952 
6. MIN GS IN CPT: 2900 GSALTAT:. OM: 2818 1iii: - 1M: -
7. GSANGLE: 3.00 TCH:57.2 
8. MSAFROM: YNG VORTAC 3600 MAGVAR:8W EPOCH YEAR: 1990 

MINIMUMS 

TAKEOFF: SEE FAA FORM 8260-15A FOR THIS AIRPORT ALTERNATE: N A xl 
CATEGORY =="'.=> A B C D E 

DHIMDA VIS HATIHAA DHlMDA VIS HATIHAA DHlMDA VIS HATIHAA DHIMDA VIS HAT/HAA DHlMDA VIS HATIHAA 
S-ILS 14 1307 112 200 1307 112 200 1307 112 200 1307 112 200 

$-LOC 14 1580 112 473 1580 112 473 1580 1 473 1580 1 473 

CIRCLING 1640 1 448 1660 1 468 1660 1112 468 1760 2 568 

NOTES: 
CHART NOTE: WHEN VGSIINOP. CIRCLING RWY 5 NA AT NIGHT. 
CHART PROFILE NOTE: VGSI AND ILS GLIDEPATH NOT COINCIDENT. t-' I ~ ''''1")-

01 " 
I'\. " If) 

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 1192 THRE: 1107 FACIUTY PROCEDURE NOJAMDT NO./EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: '7.f,: , ... 

YOUNGSTOWNIWARREN, OH AIRPORT NAME: IDENTIFIER: ILS OR LOC RWY 14, AMDT 8 AMDT: 7 
I-MQK 

YOUNGSTOWN·WARREN RGNL DATED 0411012008 
- -
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 

ILS STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE except HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated, 
Ceilings are in feet aboVe airport eievation, Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 

FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES - FAR PART 97.29 indicated, except visibilities which are in statuta miles or in feet RVR, 

ARINC PACKET 424-18 ILS 

NAVAID 12345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678~012 

--------- ------------ ------ ---- - ----- -----~ ------ ---------------~--- -.------~---------- ----- _._----------
SUSAD EWC K6011580VTH N40492976W080124156 N40492976W080124156W0080012272 NARELLWOOD CITY 
SUSAD YNG K5010900VTLA N41195168W080402876 N41195168W08 04 02 876WOO 50 011601 NARYOUNGSTOWN!WARREN 

3 
WP 12345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678?012 

-.---- ------ ----- ------ -~-----~----------- --------------.---- -------_._--_._------------------ ------ ----. 
SCSAEAENRT CAMES K50 C L N41072151W080393677 W0089 NAR CAMES 
SUSAEAENRT LMCTG K50 W N41241776W080520560 WOO88 NAR CNF(LMCTG) 
SUSAEAENRT MOSKI K50 R N41195924W080462081 W0089 NAR MOSKI OM 

AIRPORT 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 
-.-------- ------ -~----------------- .-------~---- ~------------------ ----~- ----~- ------------------- _._--- ------
SUSAP KYNGKSAYNG 0 090YHN41153865W080404475W008001192 1800018000C MNAR YOUNGSTOWN-WARREN RGNL 

SEGMENT 12345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012;456789012 
._--------- ------ ----~.------------- ------------ ------ ------------ ------ ----- ------------- -------------------------
SUSAP KYNGK5FI14 AYNG 010YNG K5D OV IF 18000 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FIl4 AYNG 020MOSKIK5EAOE TF + 02900 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGKSFI14 AYNG 030MOSKIK5EAOEE AR PI EWC K6 3283039727800100D ~ 02900 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FI14 I 010LMCTGK5EAOE I IF IMQKK5 32300129 PI J 029000290018000 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FIl4 I 020MOSKIKSEAOE F CF IMQKK5 3230006814300061PI H 0290002818 -300YNG KSD 0 NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FIl4 I 030RW14 K5PGOGY M CF IMQKK5 3230001614300051PI 01164 -300 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FIl4 I 040 0 M CA 1430 + 01600 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FI14 I 050 0 VI 1900 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGKSFI14 I 060CAMESKSEAOEY CF YNG K5 1820012518200040D + 03600 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FI14 I 070CAMESK5EAOEE R HM 0020T010 + 03600 o NS 

RUNWAY 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

.. ----------------- ----- ------ ------------ ---------------~--------~- -------------~------------.------------ - ---- ------- ---
SUSAP KYNGK5GRW14 0090031430 N41162238W080413246+0900 +0303601107000057150IIMQK1 

ILS 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 
------- ------------ ------------ ------ -----_ .. ----------- ------------ ------ ----------------.---.---------
SUSAP KYNGK5IIMQK1 011010RW14 N41151270W0803959991430N41161853W0804119930979 09520402300W00805701109 

MSA 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 1192 THRE: 1107 FACILITY PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
YOUNGSTOWNANARREN.OH AIRPORT NAME: IDENTIFIER: ILS OR LOC RWY 14, AMDT 8 

YOUNGSTOWN-WARREN RGNL AMDT: 
I-MQK DATED: 04/10/2008 

FAA FORM 8260 -10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) Page L of 7 . Pages 

Brian A Basileo
15 DEC 2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

__________ ~IL~S~SuTaAnND~A~R~DINSTRUMENTAPPROACHPROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES - FAR PART 97.29 

SUSAP KYNGK5SYNG K5D o 18018003625 

CITY AND STATE 

YOUNGSTOWN~ARREN.OH 

ELEVATION: 1192 

AIRPORT NAME: 

THRE: 1107 FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

I-MQK 

Bearings. headings, courses, and radials are magnetic, Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HAA, TCH, and RA. A~itudes are minimum altitudes unless othelWise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless olhelWise 
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

M 

Q~AI./~ 
J 

%,~Q 

PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO, I EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 

AMDT: 7 
ILS OR LOC RWY 14, AMDT 8 

DATED: 

i YOUNGSTOWN-WARREN RGNL I 
I I .~. ________ L-____________________________ L-__ __ 0411012008 

FAA FORM 8260 -10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) Page 3 of 7 Pages 

Brian A Basileo
15 DEC 2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

__________ ~IL~SLS~TuA~NuD~A~R~DINSTRUMENTAPPROACHPROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES. FAR PART 97.29 

ARINC SUMMARY - 424-18 - ILS 

ROUTES TRANSITION 

YNG 
YNG 
YNG 

MISSED APPROACH 

POINT DATA 

RUNWAY DATA 

CITY AND STATE 
YOUNGSTOWNIWARREN,OH 

FIX SEQ USE PATH 

YNG 010 IF 
MOSKI 020 TF 
MOSKI 030 IAF PI 
LMCTG 010 FACF IF 
MOSKI 020 FAF CF 
RW14 030 MAP CF 

FIX SEQ USE PATH 

040 CA 
050 VI 

CAMES 060 CF 
CAMES 070 HM 

WAYPOINT LAT IN SECS 

EWC N404929.76 
YNG N411951.68 
CAMES N410721.51 
LMCTG N412417.76 
MOSKI N411959.24 
RW14 N411622.38 
IMQK (LOC) N411512.70 

T"rlRESHOLD 
RWY ELEVATION TCH 

RW14 01107 57 

ELEVATION: 1192 THRE: 1107 

AIRPORT NAME: 
YOUNGSTOWN·WARREN RGNL 

FAA FORM 8260 - 10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) 

TURN FO/FB 

FB 
FB 

R FB 
FB 
FB 
FO 

T"v'RN FO/FB 

FB 
FB 
FO 

R FO 

LONG IN SECS 

W0801241.56 
W0804028.76 
W0803936.77 
W0805205.60 
W0804620.81 
W0804132.46 
W0803959.99 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

I·MQK 

Bearings. headings. courses. and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL. 
except HAT. HM. TCH. and RA. Attitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 
indicated. except visibilities which are in statute mUes or in feet RVR. 

RNP MAG (TRUE) DISTANCE ALTITUDE SPEED 

AA 02900 
278.0(} 010.0 AA 02900 

AA 02900 GI 02900 
143 .0 () 006.1 GI 02900 GS 02818 
143.0 () 005.1 AT 01164 

RNP MAG (TRUE) DISTANCE ALTITUDE SPEED 

143.0 () AA 01600 
190.0( 
182.0() 004.0 AA 03600 
002.00 TO 1. 0 AA 03600 

LAT IN MINS LONG IN MINS 

N4049.496 W08012.693 
N4119.861 W08040.479 
N4107.359 W08039.613 
N4124.296 W08052.093 
N4119.987 W08046.347 
N4116. 373 W08041.541 
N411S.212 W08040.000 

QJ-uAl./~ , 
%-~<) 

PROCEDURE NO. f AMDT NO. f EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
ILS OR LOC RWY 14, AMDT 8 

AMDT: 7 

DATED: 04110/2008 

Page r..r of 7 Pages 

Brian A Basileo
15 DEC 2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and a~itudes.are in feet, MSL 

LOC STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE except HAT, HAA. TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless othelWlse indicated. 
Ceilings are in feel above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 

FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES. FAR PART 97.25 indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

ARINC PACKET - 424-18 - LOC 

NAVAID 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 
--- ---------- ----- --- ---------- - ---- ----- ---- --- ----- -----------------------------------~ ----------- ----- -
SUSAD EWC K6011580VTH N40492976W080124156 N40492976W080124156W0080012272 NARELLWOOD CITY 
SUSAD YNG K5010900VTLA N41195168W080402876 N41195168W080402876W0050011601 NARYOUNGSTOWN/WARREN 

WP 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 ____ 1 _______________ 

---------------- -------------------------~---------- ---~- ---- --- ... ----_ ... 
SUSAEAENRT CAMES K50 C L N41072151W080393677 1'10089 NAR CAMES 
SUSAEAENRT LMCTG K50 W N41241776W080520560 1'10088 NAR CNF(LMCTG) 
SUSAEAENRT MOSKI K50 R N41195924W080462081 010089 NAR MOSKI OM 

AIRPORT 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 
--_ ... _--- ----- ----_.----- ----------- ----- .. --------- ----------- ----- ----.------ ----- -----------
SUSAP KYNGKSAYNG 0 090YHN41153865W080404475W008001192 1800016000C MNA."I. YOUNGSTOWN-WARREN RGNL 

SEGMENT 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 
---------------- ~---- ---- -~--- -------- ----- ------ ----------------- ----------- ----------.-
SUSAP KYNGK5FL14 AYNG 010YNG K5D OV IF 18000 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FL14 AYNG 020MOSKIK5EAOE TF + 02900 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FL14 AYNG 030MOSKIK5EAOEE AR PI EWC K6 3283039727800100D ... 02900 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FL14 L o 1 o LMCTGK5EAOE I IF IMQKK5 32300129 PI + 02900 18000 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FL14 L 020MOSKIK5EAOE F CF IMQKK5 3230006814300061PI + 02900 YNG K5D C NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FL14 L 030RW14 K5PGOGY M CF IMQKK5 3230001614300051PI 01164 -320 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FL14 L 040 0 M CA 1430 + 01600 a NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FL14 L 050 0 VI 1900 o NS 
SUSAP KYNGK5FL14 L 060CAMESK5EAOEY CF YNG K5 1820012518200040D + 03600 a NS 
SUSAl? KYNGKSFL14 L 070CAMESK5EAOEE R HM 0020T010 + 03600 o NS 

RUNWAY 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 
-------_ .... _- ---------- ----- ----------_.----------------- ---- ---------- ------------.----- ----- ---_. ----- ----
SUSAP KYNGK5GRW14 0090031430 N41162238W080413246+0900 +0303601107000057150IIMQK1 

ILS 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 
----- ------------ ----.------ ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- -.. -- --------------------------------------~--- ----- ----------- ---

SUSAP KYNGK5IIMQK1 011010RW14 N41151270W0803959991430N41161853W0804119930979 09520402300W00805701109 

MSA 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

"IJAi./ ..... 
..(. 

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 1192 THRE: 1107 FACILITY PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: ~ 
YOUNGSTOWNnNARREN,OH IDENTIFIER: ILS OR LOC RWY 14, AMDT 8 <) 

AIRPORT NAME: 
YOUNGSTOWN-WARREN RGNL AMDT: '7 

I-MQK DATED: 04/1012008 

FAA FORM 8260 -10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) Page s- of 7 Pages 

Brian A Basileo
15 DEC 2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

LaC STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES· FAR PART 97.25 

SUSAP KYNGK5SYNG KSD o 18018003625 

CITY AND STATE 
YOUNGSTOWNIWARREN, OH 

ELEVATION: 1192 
AIRPORT NAME: 

THRE: 1107 FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

YOUNGSTOWN·WARREN RGNL 
I·MQK 

FAA FORM 8260·10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevaUon. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherNise 
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

M 

C}IJAI 

t, 

PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
ILS OR LOC RWY 14. AMDT 8 

AMDT: 7 

DATED: 04/10/2008 

Page (, of '1 Pages 

Brian A Basileo
15 DEC 2011



U.S. OEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEOERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

LOC STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES. FAR PART 97.25 

ARINC SUMMARY - 424 18 - LOC 

ROL"'TES TRANSITION FIX SEQ USE PATH TURN FO/FB 

YNG YNG 010 IF FE 
YNG MOSKI 020 TF FE 
YNG MOSKI 030 IAF PI R FE 

LMCTG 010 FACF IF FB 
MOSKI 020 FAF CF FE 
RW14 030 MAP CF FO 

MISSED APPROACH FIX SEQ USE PATH TURN FO/FB 

040 CA FE 
050 VI FB 

CAMES 060 CF FO 
CAMES 070 HM R FO 

POINT DATA WAYPOINT LAT IN SECS LONG IN SECS 

EWC N404929.76 W080 1241. 56 
YNG N411951.68 W0804028.76 
CAMES N410721.51 W0803936.77 
LMCTG N412417.76 W0805205.60 
MOSKI N411959.24 W0804620.81 
RW14 N411622.38 W0804132.46 
IMQK (LOC) N411512.70 W0803959.99 

RtlNWAY DATA THRESHOLD 
RWY ELEVATION TCH 

RW14 01107 57 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSl, 
except HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevaUon. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 
indicated. except visibilities which are in statute m~es or in feet RVR. 

RNP MAG (TRUE) DISTANCE 

278.0() 010.0 

143.0() 006.1 
143.0() 00S.1 

RNP MAG (TRUE) DISTANCE 

143.0 () 
190.0 () 
182.0() 004.0 
002.0() TOl.O 

LAT IN MINS LONG IN MINS 

N4049.496 W08012.693 
N4119.861 W08040.479 
N4107.359 W08039.613 
N4124.296 W08052.093 
N4119.987 W08046.347 
N4116.373 W08041. 541 
N4115.212 W08040.000 

ALTITUDE 

AA 02900 
AA 02900 
AA 02900 
AA 02900 
AT 01164 

ALTITUDE 

AA 01600 

AA 03600 
AA 03600 

SPEED 

SPEED 

GW /,.,;< 
, .c. 

o 
"Y,c- ~ '-::V& 

CITY AND STATE 
YOUNGSTOWNIWARREN,OH 

ELEVATION: 1192 THRE: 1107 FACILITY PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
AIRPORT NAME: IDENTIFIER: ILS OR LOC RWY 14, AMDT 8 

YOUNGSTOWN.WARREN RGNL AMDT: 7 

j I 
I-MQK DATED: 04/1012008 

FAA FORM 8260 ·10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) Page 1 of "7 Pages 

Brian A Basileo
15 DEC 2011




